HB1376/285469/1

BY: Delegate Washington

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1376, AS AMENDED

On page 36 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (HB1376/105765/1), in line 10 of Amendment No. 6, strike "<u>THAT</u>" and substitute "<u>IF:</u>

(I) THE COURSES";

in line 11, after the semicolon insert "AND

(II) THE STUDENT AND THE STUDENT'S FAMILY RECEIVE SUPPORTS IN THE MANNER PRESCRIBED UNDER § 7–1404(C) THROUGH (G) OF THIS SUBTITLE;";

in line 13, strike "THE" and substitute ":

(I) THE STUDENT AND THE STUDENT'S FAMILY RECEIVE SUPPORTS IN THE MANNER PRESCRIBED UNDER § 7–1404(C) THROUGH (G) OF THIS SUBTITLE; AND

(II) <u>THE</u>";

and in lines 14, 15, 16, 18, and 19, strike "(I)", "(III)", "(III)", "(IV)", and "1.", respectively, and substitute "1.", "2.", "3.", "4.", and "A.", respectively.

On page 37 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in line 3, strike "2." and substitute "B.".